FORM P (Rev. 03-ÒMB No. P08A/RE

01 FC:8021

12-08-2004

**ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 18468

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab s€		▼	▼	▼	▼	lacktriangledown	
	102897266	atern and Trademark Off	ice: Please reco	ord the attached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.	
(1) Da (2) Yo (3) Hii (4) Ma	of conveying party(ies): isuke Matsuo shitaka Kamiya roshi Miyajima asahiro Nishio	☐ Yes 🄀 No	2. Name a	nd address of receiving on the composition of the c	ing party(ies):  RATION  chome. Shibuya-ku	10/999772 13004	
3 Natur	e of conveyance:	11 2 a 001				10/	
	signment	11-30-04 1 Merger				<b>—</b>	
		_	City: To	kvo	State/Prov.:		
_	curity Agreement	Change of Name					
☐ Oth	ner	Country:	Japan	ZIP:			
Executi	on Date: <u>11/9/2004</u>	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
	document is being filed together t Application No. Filing	g date		Patent No.(s)	ation is: 1 <u>1/9/2004</u>		
		Additional numbers	☐ Ye	es 🛭 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involve	ed: 1		
Name: Thomas Spinelli Registration No. 39,533			7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
			1	,			
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser		credited or debited to deposit account					
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300			☐ Auth	norized to be charged	to deposit accoun	t	
			8. Deposit	account number:			
City:	Garden City S	tate/Prov.: NY	19-1013/	'SSMP			
Count	ry: <u>USA</u> Z	IP: 11530	_ (Attach o	duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
9 States	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
To the	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.					rue copy	
	as Spinelli	- Jus	~ 5	<u> </u>	November 30, 20	04	
2/07/2004		ol number of social include	Signature	i	3 Date	<del>- 11</del>	
1 FC:8021	40.00	I number of pages including	cover sneet, attac	conments, and			

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at Docket: 18468 c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION, 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

OPTICAL DEFLECTOR ARRAY

said application having been filed on and assigned Application No.; sell and assign to OLYMPUS CORPORATION a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[X]	executed concurrently herewith	1
[ ]	executed separately herefrom;	

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530-3319

PATENT REEL: 016043 FRAME: 0346

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence	
Daisuke Matsuo  Daisuke Matsuo	Nov. 9,2004	Hachioji-shi, Japan	
Yoshitaka Mamiya Yoshitaka Kamiya	Nov. 9, 2004	Hachioji-shi, Japan	
Hiroshi Miyajima	Nov. 9, 2004	Hachioji-shi, Japan	
Masshiro Nishio  Masahiro Nishio	Nov. 9, 2004	Hachioji-shi, Japan	

PATENT REEL: 016043 FRAME: 0347